2020 Pinal

BOS DIST 2 - 2020
EARLY POLL PROVISIONAL Total Votes
MIKE GOODMAN 4810 1242 35 6087
CHUCK GRAY 3666 754 10 4430
0
Write In 13 7 0 20
8489 2003 45 10537
Diff
MIKE GOODMAN 45.65% 62.35% 16.70%
CHUCK GRAY 34.79% 37.30% 2.51%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Write In 0.12% 0.73% 0.61%
BOS DIST 4
EARLY POLL PROVISIONAL Total Votes
JEFFREY McCLURE 1592 4192 0 5784
PETE SABIN 927 2470 0 3397
0
Write In 13 25 0 38
2532 6687 0 9219
Diff
JEFFREY McCLURE 62.88% 62.69% 0.19%
PETE SABIN 36.61% 36.94% 0.33%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Write In 0.14% 2.62% 2.48%
[ozopinal
BOS DIST 1
EARLY POLL PROVISIONAL Total Votes
Leos, Ruben 2961 782 10 3753
Rios, Pete 818 169 4 991
0
Write In 6 3 0 9
3785 954 14 4753
Diff
Leos, Ruben 62.30% 81.82% 19.52%
Rios, Pete 17.21% 17.87% 0.66%
0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Write In 0.13% 0.31% 0.19%




COUNTY ASSESSOR 2020

PINAL COUNTY 2020

EARLY POLL PROVISIONAL Total Votes

MICHAEL CRUZ 10571 3088 48 13707

DOUGLAS WOLFFE 20080 4341 84 24505

0

Write In 43 15 0 58

30694 7444 132 38270

Diff

MICHAEL CRUZ 34.44% 41.48% 7.04%

DOUGLAS WOLFFE 65.42% 58.32% 7.10%

0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Write In 0.11% 0.04% 0.07%
[STATE SENATOR2020

EARLY POLL PROVISIONAL Total Votes

Mendoza, JoAnna 4370 428 5 4803

Patterson, Linda 3104 259 5 3368

0

Write In 24 2 0 26

7498 689 10 8197

Diff

Mendoza, JoAnna 53.31% 61.95% 8.63%

Patterson, Linda 37.87% 37.77% 0.10%

0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Write In 0.29% 0.21% 0.08%

DELINA DiSANTO
STUART STARKY

Write In

DELINA DiSANTO
STUART STARKY

Write In

PINAL COUNTY 2020

EARLY
7045
2133

77
9255

70.18%

21.25%

0 0.00%
0.77%

POLL
608
154

14
776

6.06%
1.53%
0.00%
0.14%

PROVISIONAL Total Votes

5 7658
2 2289

0
0 91
7 10038

Diff
64.13%
19.72%

0.00%
0.63%




COUNTY RECORDER 2020

PINAL COUNTY 2020

VIRGINIA ROSS

Write In

VIRGINIA ROSS

Write In

EARLY

o o

30117

85
30202

80.31%
0.00%
0.00%
0.23%

COUNTY SHERIFF 2020

PINAL COUNTY 2020

MARK LAMB

Write In

MARK LAMB

Write In

EARLY

o O

30990

291
31281

79.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.75%

POLL

7149

26
7175

19.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.07%

PROVISIONAL Total Votes
122 37388
0
0
0 111
122 37499

Diff
61.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.16%

PINAL COUNTY 2020

JILL BROUSSARD

Write In

JILL BROUSSARD

Write In

EARLY

o O

COUNTY SCHOOL SUPERINTE 2020

29392

131
29523

80.09%
0.00%
0.00%
0.36%

POLL

7590

51
7641

19.43%
0.00%
0.00%
0.13%

PROVISIONAL Total Votes
134 38714
0
0
1 343
135 39057

Diff
59.91%
0.00%
0.00%
0.61%

POLL

7014

41
7055

19.11%
0.00%
0.00%
0.11%

PROVISIONAL Total Votes
122 36528
0
0
1 173
123 36701

Diff
60.97%
0.00%
0.00%
0.25%




2016 Pinal

BOS DIST 2 - 2016

EARLY POLL PROVISIONAL |Total Votes

WAYNE BACHMANN 435 149 24 608
TISHA CASTILLO 482 244 37 763
CHERYL CHASE 786 243 21 1050
MIKE GOODMAN 796 398 76 1270
MANUEL VEGA 55 17 6 78
WRITE-IN 10 1 1 3769

TOTAL 2564 1052 165 7538

Diff

WAYNE BACHMANN 16.97% 14.16% 2.80%
TISHA CASTILLO 18.80% 23.19% 4.40%
CHERYL CHASE 30.66% 23.10% 7.56%
MIKE GOODMAN 31.05% 37.83% 6.79%
MANUEL VEGA 2.15% 1.62% 0.53%
WRITE-IN 0.39% 0.10%




COUNTY ASSESSOR 2024

PINAL COUNTY 2024
EARLY POLL PROVISIONAL

STORM COX 7423 2930 0
DOUG WOLF 19145 7551 0
0
Write In 29 55 0
26597 10536 0

STORM COX 27.91% 27.81%

DOUG WOLF 71.98% 71.67%

0 0.00% 0.00%

Write In 0.08% 0.15%




COUNTY RECORDER 2020

PINAL COUNTY 2020

VIRGINIA ROSS

Write In

VIRGINIA ROSS

Write In

EARLY
30117

85
30202

80.31%

0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0.23%

POLL

7149

26
7175

99.64%
0.00%
0.00%
2.73%

PROVISIONAL Total Votes
122 37388
0
0

0 111
122 37499

Diff
19.33%

0.00%

0.00%

2.50%







Total Votes
10353
26696
0
84
37133

Diff
0.10%
T 0.31%
0.00%
0.07%




REP Board of Supervisors District 1 (Vote For 1)

VITIELLO, RICH WEBER, RON
Precinct Election Day Early Voting Total Votes Election Day Early Voting Total Votes
Total: 1069 2388 3457 781 1661 2442

57.44% 58.83% 41.97% 40.92%
1.39% 1.05%

Totals
Election Day 1861
Early Voting 4059



REP Board of Supervisors District 4 (Vote For 1)

MCCLURE, JEFFREY SABIN, PETE
Precinct Election Day Early Voting Total Votes Election Day Early Voting Total Votes
Total: 1592 4192 5784 927 2470 3397
62.88% 62.69% 36.61% 36.94%
0.19% 0.33%
0.14%

Totals
Election Day 2532
Early Voting 6687

9219



Board of Supervisors District 5 (Vote H

SERDY, JEFF HOUSE, TODD
Early Total

Precinct Election Day Voting Votes Election Day
Total: 1552 3530 5082 935
57.06% 56.30% 34.38%
0.76% 0.21%
0.55%
Totals 0.45%
Election Day 2720 0.99%

Early Voting 6270

8990

Early Total
Voting Votes
2142 3077

34.16%

MATTACHIONE, RHONDA

224

8.24%

1.21%

Early Total
Election Day Voting Votes

592

9.44%

816



REP County Assessor (Vote For 1)

WOLF, DOUGLAS
Election Day Early Voting Total Votes

Precinct
Total: 7551 19145 26696
71.85% 71.91%
0.07%
Totals
Election Day 10510
Early Voting 26623

37133

COX, DECEMBER 'STORM'
Election Day Early Voting Total Votes

2930 7423 10353
27.88% 27.88%
0.00%
0.07%



REP County Attorney (Vote For 1)

VOLKMER, KENT MILLER, BRAD
Precinct Election Day Early Voting Total Votes Election Day Early Voting Total Votes
Total: 4895 12276 17171 5861 14746 20607
45.41% 45.36% 54.37% 54.49%
0.05% 0.12%
0.07%
Totals
Election Day 10780
Early Voting 27064

37844



REP County Sheriff (Vote For 1)

TEEPLE, ROSS CAVANAUGH, KEVIN AUSTIN JR., CHARLES 'CHAS' G
Early Total Early Total Early Total
Precinct Election Day Voting Votes Election Day Voting Votes Election Day Voting Votes
Total: 7436 17870 25306 3492 8725 12217 652 1445 2097
64.06% 63.47% 30.08% 30.99% 5.62% 5.13%
0.58% 0.91% 0.48%
0.32%
Totals 0.42%
Election Day 11608
Early Voting 28153
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