	_	-			
100	~		_	-	
	ш.	/		-	-

BOS DIST 2 - 2020					
	EA	RLY	POLL	PROVISIONAL	<b>Total Votes</b>
MIKE GOODMAN		4810	1242	35	6087
CHUCK GRAY		3666	754	10	4430
					0
Write In		13	7	0	20
		8489	2003	45	10537
					Diff
MIKE GOODMAN		45.65%	62.35%		16.70%
CHUCK GRAY		34.79%	37.30%		2.51%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
Write In		0.12%	0.73%		0.61%

2024 Pinal			20	24	
BOS DIST 4					
	EA	RLY	POLL	PROVISIONAL	<b>Total Votes</b>
JEFFREY McCLURE		1592	4192	0	5784
PETE SABIN		927	2470	0	3397
					0
Write In		13	25	0	38
		2532	6687	0	9219
					Diff
JEFFREY McCLURE		62.88%	62.69%		0.19%
PETE SABIN		36.61%	36.94%		0.33%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
Write In		0.14%	2.62%		2.48%

2020 Pinal					
BOS DIST 1					
	EAI	RLY	POLL	PROVISIONAL	<b>Total Votes</b>
Leos, Ruben		2961	782	10	3753
Rios, Pete		818	169	4	991
					0
Write In		6	3	0	9
		3785	954	14	4753
					Diff
Leos, Ruben		62.30%	81.82%		19.52%
Rios, Pete		17.21%	17.87%		0.66%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
Write In		0.13%	0.31%		0.19%

COUNTY ASSESSOR		2020			
PINAL COUNTY 2020					
	EARLY		POLL	PROVISIONAL	<b>Total Votes</b>
MICHAEL CRUZ		10571	3088	48	13707
DOUGLAS WOLFFE		20080	4341	84	24505
					0
Write In		43	15	0	58
		30694	7444	132	38270
					Diff
MICHAEL CRUZ	3	34.44%	41.48%		7.04%
DOUGLAS WOLFFE	6	55.42%	58.32%		7.10%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
Write In		0.11%	0.04%		0.07%

STATE SENATOR 2020					
		<b>5</b> 114	2011		
	ΕA	RLY	POLL	PROVISIONAL	lotal Votes
Mendoza, JoAnna		4370	428	5	4803
Patterson, Linda		3104	259	5	3368
					0
Write In		24	2	0	26
		7498	689	10	8197
					Diff
Mendoza, JoAnna		53.31%	61.95%		8.63%
Patterson, Linda		37.87%	37.77%		0.10%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
Write In		0.29%	0.21%		0.08%

U.S. HOUSE DIST 4 - 2020					
PINAL COUNTY 2020					
	<b>EARLY</b>	POLL		PROVISIONAL	<b>Total Votes</b>
DELINA DISANTO		7045	608	5	7658
STUART STARKY		2133	154	2	2289
					0
Write In		77	14	0	91
		9255	776	7	10038
					Diff
DELINA DISANTO	70	.18%	6.06%		64.13%
STUART STARKY	21	.25%	1.53%		19.72%
	0 0	.00%	0.00%		0.00%
Write In	0	.77%	0.14%	!	0.63%

COUNTY RECORDER		2020			
PINAL COUNTY 2020					
	EAR	LY	POLL	PROVISIONAL	<b>Total Votes</b>
VIRGINIA ROSS		30117	7149	122	37388
					0
					0
Write In		85	26	0	111
		30202	7175	122	37499
					Diff
VIRGINIA ROSS		80.31%	19.06%		61.25%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
Write In		0.23%	0.07%		0.16%

COUNTY SHERIFF	2020			
PINAL COUNTY 2020				
	EARLY	POLL	PROVISIONAL	Total Votes
MARK LAMB	30990	7590	134	38714
				0
				0
Write In	29:	1 51	1	343
	3128	1 7641	135	39057
				Diff
MARK LAMB	79.35%	6 19.43%		59.91%
	0 0.00%	6 0.00%		0.00%
	0 0.00%	6 0.00%		0.00%
Write In	0.75%	<u>6</u> 0.13%		0.61%

<b>COUNTY SCHOOL SUPERINTE</b>	2020			
PINAL COUNTY 2020				
	EARLY	POLL	PROVISIONAL	<b>Total Votes</b>
JILL BROUSSARD	29392	2 7014	122	36528
				0
				0
Write In	13:	1 41	1	173
	2952	3 7055	123	36701
				Diff
JILL BROUSSARD	80.09%	6 19.11%		60.97%
0	0.00%	6 0.00%		0.00%
0	0.00%	6 0.00%		0.00%
Write In	0.36%	<u>6</u> 0.11%		0.25%

2016 Pinal				
BOS DIST 2 - 2016				
	EARLY	POLL	PROVISIONAL	Total Votes
WAYNE BACHMANN	435	149	24	608
TISHA CASTILLO	482	244	37	763
CHERYL CHASE	786	243	21	1050
MIKE GOODMAN	796	398	76	1270
MANUEL VEGA	55	17	6	78
WRITE-IN	10	1	1	3769
TOTAL	2564	1052	165	7538
				Diff
WAYNE BACHMANN	16.97%	14.16%		2.80%
TISHA CASTILLO	18.80%	23.19%		4.40%
CHERYL CHASE	30.66%	23.10%		7.56%
MIKE GOODMAN	31.05%	37.83%		6.79%
MANUEL VEGA	2.15%	1.62%		0.53%
WRITE-IN	0.39%	0.10%		

COUNTY ASSESSOR		2024			
PINAL COUNTY 2024					
	<b>EARLY</b>		POLL	PF	ROVISIONAL
STORM COX		7423		2930	0
DOUG WOLF		19145		7551	0
					0
Write In		29		55	0
		26597	1	0536	0
STORM COX		27.91%	27	.81%	
DOUG WOLF		71.98%	71	.67%	
0	)	0.00%	0	.00%	
Write In		0.08%	0	.15%	

COUNTY RECORDER		2020			
PINAL COUNTY 2020					
	EARLY	POL	.L	PROVISIONAL	<b>Total Votes</b>
VIRGINIA ROSS		30117	7149	122	37388
					0
					0
Write In		85	26	0	111
		30202	7175	122	37499
					Diff
VIRGINIA ROSS		80.31%	99.64%		19.33%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
	0	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%
Write In		0.23%	2.73%		2.50%

#### **Total Votes**

10353 26696

0

84

37133

Diff

0.10%

0.31%

0.00%

0.07%

### REP Board of Supervisors District 1 (Vote For 1)

VITIELLO, RICH WEBER, RON **Election Day Early Voting Total Votes Election Day Early Voting Total Votes Precinct** Total: 3457 1069 2388 781 1661 2442 57.44% 58.83% 41.97% 40.92% 1.39%

### Totals

Election Day 1861 Early Voting 4059

#### REP Board of Supervisors District 4 (Vote For 1) MCCLURE, JEFFREY **SABIN, PETE Election Day Early Voting Total Votes Election Day Early Voting Total Votes Precinct** Total: 1592 4192 5784 927 2470 3397 62.88% 62.69% 36.61% 36.94% 0.14% Totals **Election Day** 2532 Early Voting 6687

9219

### Board of Supervisors District 5 (Vote F

SERDY, JEFF			HOUSE, TODD			MATTACHIONE, RHONDA			
		Early	Total		Early	Total		Early	Total
Precinct	<b>Election Day</b>	Voting	Votes	<b>Election Day</b>	Voting	Votes	<b>Election Day</b>	Voting	Votes
Total:	1552	3530	5082	935	2142	3077	224	592	816
	57.06%	56.30%		34.38%	34.16%		8.24%	9.44%	
	0.76%			0.21%			1.21%		
				0.55%					
Totals				0.45%					
<b>Election Day</b>	2720			0.99%					
Early Voting	6270								
	8990								

## REP County Assessor (Vote For 1)

WOLF,	DOU	IGLAS
-------	-----	-------

**Precinct Election Day Early Voting Total Votes**Total: 7551 19145 26696

71.85% 71.91%

0.07%

COX, DECEMBER 'STORM'

**Election Day** Early Voting Total Votes

2930 7423 10353

27.88% 27.88%

0.00%

0.07%

## **Totals**

Election Day 10510 Early Voting 26623

37133

# REP County Attorney (Vote For 1)

	VOLKMER, KE	NT	MILLER, BRAD				
Precinct	<b>Election Day</b>	<b>Early Voting</b>	<b>Total Votes</b>	<b>Election Day</b>	<b>Early Voting</b>	<b>Total Votes</b>	
Total:	4895	12276	17171	5861	14746	20607	
	45.41%	45.36%		54.37%	54.49%		
	0.05%			0.12%			
				0.07%			
Totals				0.0770			
Election Day	10780						
Early Voting	27064	_					
	37844						

# REP County Sheriff (Vote For 1)

39761

I LEI OOUIT	ty Offerin (Vote	01 1)							
	TEEPLE, ROSS			CAVANAUGH,	KEVIN		<b>AUSTIN JR., CH</b>	HARLES '	CHAS' G
		Early	Total		Early	Total		Early	Total
Precinct	<b>Election Day</b>	Voting	Votes	<b>Election Day</b>	Voting	Votes	<b>Election Day</b>	Voting	Votes
Total:	7436	17870	25306	3492	8725	12217	652	1445	2097
	64.06%	63.47%		30.08%	30.99%		5.62%	5.13%	
	0.58%			0.91%			0.48%		
	_			0.32%					
Totals				0.42%					
<b>Election Day</b>	11608								
Early Voting	28153								